

## Oxe Marine AB changes Certified Adviser to Redeye AB

2025

Stockholm on date 2025-02-05 – OXE Marine AB, announces today that the company has entered into an agreement with Redeye AB regarding the service as Certified Adviser. Redeye AB starts as Certified Adviser on April 28, 2025.

For further information, please contact:

Paul Frick, CEO, OXE Marine AB, <u>paul.frick@oxemarine.com</u>, +46 70 325 06 20 Jonas Wikström, Chair of the Board, jonas.wikstrom@oxemarine.com, +46 70 753 65 66

Certified Adviser:

FNCA Sweden AB is Certified Adviser for OXE Marine AB (publ).

OXE Marine AB (publ) (NASDAQ STO: OXE) is the company behind the world's first high-performance diesel outboard. The company's unique and patented solutions for high torque transmission between powerhead and lower leg has led to a global high demand for the company's outboards. OXE Marine are on a journey to make life at sea prosperous for people and planet.

Attachments

Oxe Marine AB changes Certified Adviser to Redeye AB